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etrack
— Stanford Invitational —

  Stanford, California, March 30–31 (3/30—200, 800, open5K, 
open10K, 400H, LJ, JT)—
 100(1.6): 1. J. Heard (Brk) 10.26; 2. Laynes (Brk) 10.34 (10.336); 
3. Ammons (Brk) 10.34 (10.337);… 7. Norman (Bay) 27.29.
 200(0.9):1. Mitchell (SBTC) 20.63; 2. Harts (Bay) 21.14.
 400: IV–1. Iglehart-Summers (Bay) 46.77. V–1. Betters (Bay) 
46.84; 2. Mitchell 46.89.

 800: 1. Lomong' (NnAz) 1:47.65; 2. Solomon (USC) 1:47.98.
 1500: 1. Lomong' 3:44.27 (55.6); 2. Olson (Web) 3:44.76; 3. 
Bayley' (Iona) 3:45.01; 4. Smith (Prov) 3:45.18; 5. J. Watson (NDm) 
3:45.25; 6. Shawn (OTC) 3:45.51. 
 Open 1500: 1. Ellerton' (Mi) 3:48.10;… 5. Brown (Wa) 3:49.77.
 St: I–1. McAdams (NBal) 8:30.39 (AL); 2. Kandie' (Ken) 8:32.03; 
3. Bruce (Asics) 8:35.13; 4. Nowitzke (EnMi) 8:35.47 (CL); 5. 
Hogarth' (WnCo) 8:38.04; 6. Alcorn (AzSt) 8:41.45; 
 7. L. Watson (adi) 8:41.71; 8. Gray (OkSt) 8:44.73; 9. Goodwin 
(BYU) 8:45.01; 10. Loiselle' (Can) 8:50.45; 11. Twitchell (UtSt) 
8:54.16; 12. Coombs (NCSt) 8:56.18; 13. Tanui' (Wy) 8:56.69; 14. 
Moreno' (Id) 8:57.66.
 II–1. Brent (EnMi) 8:50.68; 2. Karanja (EnMi) 8:55.35; 3. Ptacek 
(NDm) 8:57.87; 4. Hagenbuch (UCLA) 8:58.64; 5. Martinez (NCSt) 
8:58.70; 6. Breshears (OkSt) 8:59.61.
 5000: I–1. Brannen' (Can) 13:43.19; 2. Koborsi (Reeb) 13:45.31 
(outAL); 3. Songok' (AMCC) 13:46.62 (outCL); 4. Bairu' (Can) 
13:47.14; 5. Smyth (NDm) 13:48.53 (outAmCL); 
 6. Mutanya' (Az) 13:48.86; 7. VanDenend (Ia) 13:49.31; 8. Korir' 
(Louisv) 13:50.64; 9. Johnson (NM) 13:50.85; 10. Smith (NCSt) 
13:51.01; 11. Hower (Gtn) 13:51.72; 
 12. Ramos (UCLA) 13:51.73; 13. Vail (OkSt) 13:52.16; 14. Williams 
(Mi) 13:52.94; 15. Bor' (Al) 13:54.39; 16. Hanlon (Colg) 13:55.09; 
17. Bumbalough (Gtn) 13:55.92; 18. Lancashire' (FlSt) 13:56.65; 
19. Miller (Gtn) 13:56.96; 20. Maiyo' (Al) 13:57.35; 
 21. Logsdon (TXO) 14:00.47; 22. Reid (SLO) 14:01.58; 23. Nel-
son (Co) 14:02.61; 24. Gomez (Stan) 14:02.80; 25. Meyer (OTC) 
14:07.78; 26. Gotcher (Stan) 14:08.45; 27. Jennings (Sauc) 14:09.97 
(29.8, 62.0);… dnf—Heath (Stan), Luchini (OTC) & Marpole-Bird' 
(Stan).
 II–1. Gu' (Chn) 14:01.91; 2. Sheeks (Port) 14:04.78. 
 Open 5000: 1. Torrence (Ca) 13:59.65; 2. Kyle (In) 14:03.83. 

 10,000: 1. Naimadu' (ACU) 28:06.26 (WL); 2. Samoei' (UTEP) 
28:07.65 (CL); 3. Hall (Asics) 28:07.93 (AL) (track 10K debut) 
(30.4, 60.6) (14:02.8/14:05.1]); 
 4. Hartmann (Nik) 28:15.22; 5. Chelimo' (TxT) 28:21.29; 6. Ng'ojoy' 
(UTEP) 28:24.48; 7. Carney (NBal) 28:25.24; 8. Lemoncello' (FlSt) 
28:28.04; 9. Torres (Reeb) 28:28.30; 
 10. Quigley (LaS) 28:29.16 (AmCL); 11. Downin (NBal) 28:30.53; 
12. Rupp (Or) 28:35.04; 13. Goucher (Nik) 28:43.80; 14. Burrell (Ga) 
28:48.78; 15. Gillis' (Can) 28:52.57; 16. Castille (TEug) 28:53.78;
 17. Middleton (Tx) 28:54.87; 18. Bechtol (WM) 28:55.57; 19. 
Mineau (Wa) 28:57.02; 20. Seaton (Reeb) 28:58.19; 21. Ball (NBal) 
29:00.44; 22. Kiptoo-Biwott' (Or) 29:00.52; 
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 23. Schoolmeester (Nik) 29:03.89; 24. MacPherson (Ar) 
29:16.74;… dnf—Kosgei' (Ar) & Moore (Port);… rabbit—Pierce 
(Stan).
 Open 10,000: 1. Powers (CMi) 28:43.83; 2. Khadraoui (Iona) 
28:49.08; 3. Rono' (Azusa) 28:50.81; 4. Bauhs (Chico) 28:54.55; 
5. Hoerr (Il) 28:55.22; 6. Kinsella (Port) 28:57.97; 7. Dumm (Va) 
28:59.25; 8. Batliner (Co) 29:00.33; 9. Kirui' (Ms) 29:16.39; 10. 
Moran (JM) 29:16.62; 11. Kilburg (Port) 29:19.75.
 110H: 1. Taylor (USC) 13.96; 2. Kelly (USC) 14.04; 3. Ross (Nb) 
14.10;… dnf—DeGrammont' (Hai).
 400H: 1. McBride (Mont) 51.77; 2. Lacy (Aero) 52.02.
 4 x 100: 1. Baylor 39.91; 2. CCSF 40.79.
 4 x 400: I–1. Baylor 3:05.29 (outCL) (Scheuerman 47.5, Betters 
45.5, Mutai 45.7, Iglehart-Summers 46.6); 2. USC 3:09.27. II–1. 
Baylor B 3:10.60 (Harts 45.5 [2]).

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Mason' (Can) 7-2¼ (2.19); 2. Allen (SnUt) 7-1 (2.16); 3. 
Wright (Cal) 7-1.
 PV: 1. Hoste (Stan) 16-9¼ (5.11);… nh—Shuler (Cal).
 LJ: 1. Armon (unat) 25-2¾w (7.69).
 TJ: 1. Temidara (VSA) 52-2½w (15.91); 2. Jenkins (In) 51-6¼w 
(15.70).
 SP: 1. Bryant (USC) 65-¾ (19.83); 2. Nikfar' (Irn) 60-9¼ (18.52); 
3. Denbo (USC) 60-3 (18.36).
 DT: 1. Israel' (Wa) 208-9 (63.64) (CL) (205-2 [CL], f, 208-9, 191-2, 
197-4, 194-8) (62.53, f, 63.64, 58.28, 60.14, 59.34); 2. Slowik' (Can) 
196-3 (59.82); 
 3. Maric' (Cro) 192-2 (58.57); 4. Ayeni (Va) 190-3 (58.00); 5. 
Robertson (Stan) 188-6 (57.47); 6. Schärer' (Stan) 187-6 (57.15); 
7. Thurmond (unat) 180-1 (54.89).
 HT: 1. Mai (USAr) 226-9 (69.13); 2. Welihozkiy (PBay) 218-10 
(66.70); 3. Midles (USC) 218-1 (66.49); 4. Yazbin' (Nb) 201-1 
(61.30).
 JT: 1. Pettner (PennSt) 226-6 (69.04).

STANFORD WOMEN
(3/30—200, 800, openSt, open10K, 400H, 100h, 100Hh, HJ, LJ, 
JT)
 100(2.7): 1. Jeter (SBTC) 11.35w; 2. Onyepunuka (USC) 11.37w; 
3. Williams (Laney) 11.55w. Heats: I(0.5)–1. Jeter 11.39.
 200(0.1): 1. Jeter 23.35; 2. Onyepunuka 23.95.
 400: 1. Hasson (USC) 54.37; 2. Blake (PennSt) 54.41.
 800(section breakdown unavailable): 1. Hagans (Bay) 2:06.60; 
2. Pierce (Cal) 2:07.19; 3. Turner (BYU) 2:07.35; 4. Edwards' (Mi) 
2:07.38; 5. Cheever (Mn) 2:07.46; 6. Gall (Mi) 2:07.55; 
 7. Bailey' (BC) 2:07.88; 8. Lambie (Stan) 2:08.23; 9. Magill (BYU) 
2:08.27; 9. Schwengler (Mn) 2:08.27; 11. Bradley (Bayl) 2:08.40; 
11. Buckman (Or) 2:08.40; 13. Dorniden (Mn) 2:08.56 . 
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 1500 (no breakdown): 1. Goucher (Nik) 4:11.58 (AL); 2. Lambie 
4:15.75 (CL); 3. McGown' (Can) 4:16.13; 4. Edwards' 4:16.47; 
5. Noble (Or) 4:17.43 (62.3); 6. Lia (Wa) 4:17.49; 7. Jin' (Chn) 
4:17.70; 
 8. Barr (Ar) 4:18.00; 9. Gall 4:19.85; 10. Erdman (Mi) 4:20.06; 11. 
Teter (OTC) 4:20.66; 12. Jones (Bay) 4:20.94; 13. Martinez (UCR) 
4:21.18; 14. Miller (Wa) 4:21.48; 15. Centrowitz (Stan) 4:22.06;
 16. Magill (BYU) 4:23.20; 17. Caldwell (UCLA) 4:23.38; 18. Follmar 
(Stan) 4:23.87; 19. Rosenplänter' (NnAz) 4:24.41; 20. Andersen 
(BYU) 4:24.84. 
 Open 1500: 1. Anderson (Mn) 4:24.85.
 St: 1. Strong (Asics) 9:47.68 (AL) (7, x A); 2. June (AsicsA) 
9:58.41; 3. Hyman' (Jam) 9:59.11; 4. Brown (Mn) 10:03.77 (CL); 5. 
Fowler (BYU) 10:05.60; 6. Long (Web) 10:10.25; 
 7. Rudkin (TXO) 10:20.55; 8. Bouwhuis (Web) 10:21.58; 9. L. 
Bedell (Bay) 10:24.01; 10. Coon (BC) 10:29.58; 11. Kennelly' (Id) 
10:33.66; 12. Ganser (Wi) 10:33.92.
 Open St: 1. Jin' (Chn) 10:19.00; 2. Ricci (Va) 10:24.65; 3. Trane' 
(WaSt) 10:33.74; 4. Holst' (OkSt) 10:37.75.
 5000: I–1. Sikes (WF) 15:47.48 (outCL); 2. Hastings (AzSt) 
15:50.19; 3. Huddle (NDm) 15:50.53; 4. Willard (Mi) 15:53.36; 5. 
Begley (Nik) 15:54.14; 6. Pasciuto (Co) 15:54.50; 
 7. Webster (Mi) 15:54.52; 8. Giusti' (Hol) 15:55.99; 9. Ramsey 
(unat) 15:58.37; 10. Campbell' (Wa) 16:00.03; 11. Becker' (Tul) 
16:04.67; 12. DiCrescenzo (unat) 16:09.33; 
 13. DiCamillo (Prov) 16:14.59; 14. Kalmer' (Ar) 16:16.33; 15. 
Messner (Asics) 16:17.39; 16. Salucci (Corn) 16:17.62; 17. Armstrong 
(Ia) 16:18.74; 18. Koll (IaSt) 16:19.58; 19. Doetzel' (Prov) 16:23.97; 
20. Donaldson (Yale) 16:27.29; 21. Stallwood (TWV) 16:28.80; 22. 
Roth (NCSt) 16:29.92;… dnf—McWalters (Stan).
 II–1. T. Storage (OhE) 16:16.88; 2. Parker' (FlSt) 16:20.56; 3. 
Maloy (Gtn) 16:25.10; 4. Rotich' (ColbyCC) 16:27.74; 5. Murphy 
(NM) 16:28.03.
 10,000: 1. Russell (Reeb) 32:31.90 (WL, AL) (74.0) 
(16:07.3/16:24.6); 2. Hoban' (Prov) 32:45.94 (CL); 3. McDonald 
(BYU) 33:06.23; 4. Anderson (Web) 33:16.12; 
 5. Crain (WRRT) 33:20.83; 6. Steffens (Ga) 33:21.63; 7. Grelli 
(Gtn) 33:26.56; 8. Rothstein (UCSB) 33:26.79; 9. Meyerhoff (Duke) 
33:30.12; 10. Lewis (UCSB) 33:30.13; 11. Nukuri' (Ia) 33:31.69; 
 12. Gibson (AsicsA) 33:33.33; 13. Kosgei' (Iona) 33:44.61; 14. 
McKeever (Duke) 33:52.95; 15. Papin (LaS) 33:53.73; 16. Gall (In) 
33:54.65; 17. K. Storage (OhE) 34:09.15; 
 18. Bylander (Reeb) 34:13.20; 19. Marchant' (Chatt) 34:18.67; 
20. Güldemeister' (NnAz) 34:34.33; 21. Horn (Tn) 34:34.91; 22. 
LaBeaud (Gtn) 34:35.63.
 Open 10,000: 1. Bargiachi (Ar) 33:53.61; 2. Sammons (Or) 
33:54.55; 3. Huss (FlSt) 33:56.38; 4. Harrison (Va) 33:59.52; 5. 
Read (Va) 34:06.45.
 100H: 1. Davis (USC) 12.91 (CL); 2. Whyte' (Can) 12.99; 3. Ofili 
(Mi) 13.01; 4. Thomas (Hornet) 13.30; 5. D. Pickler (WaSt) 13.31; 
6. Stewart (USC) 13.56; 7. Clarke (USC) 13.60; 8. Johnson (In) 
13.63. Heats: I(-0.4)–1. Davis 13.21; 2. Ofili 13.43.
 400H: 1. Peterson (UtSt) 59.74; 2. Morgan (Nb) 60.04.
 4 x 100: 1. Baylor 45.17; 2. Laney CC 45.55; 3. Stanford 45.74.
 4 x 400: 1. Penn State 3:35.20 (Cox 51.2 [2]); 2. Baylor 3:37.30; 
3. USC 3:38.49 (Hasson 52.7); 4. Stanford 3:39.00.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Collins (UCI) 5-11¼ (1.81); 2. Shepard (Ha) 5-8¾ (1.75).
 PV: 1. Ben-Youssef (VasSF) 13-5¾ (4.11); 2. Gallaher (Conc/O) 
13-1¾ (4.01).
 LJ: 1. Sanford (USC) 20-2½ (6.16); 2. McMillan (Nb) 19-10¼ 
(6.05); 3. Pickler 19-9½ (6.03); 4. Feigt (Ut) 19-7½ (5.98); 5. Selig 
(Nb) 19-2w (5.84); 6. J. Pickler (WaSt) 19-1½ (5.83).
 TJ: 1. Adeagbo (Nik) 44-3½w (13.50); 2. Sanford 41-1½ 
(12.53).

 SP: 1. Camarena (unat) 62-1 (18.92) (AL) (59-9¾, f, 62-1, f, 
f, f) (18.23, f, 18.92, f, f, f); 2. Summers (unat) 50-5½ (15.38); 3. 
Yunghans (Stan) 50-4¾ (15.36).
 DT: 1. Powell (Asics) 208-8 (63.60) (AL) (200-1, 194-11, 191-0, 
192-10, 200-11, 208-8) (61.00, 59.41, 58.23, 58.79, 61.24, 63.60); 
2. Brown Trafton (unat) 183-5 (55.91); 
 3. Barnes (unat) 182-4 (55.59); 4. Ruskule' (Nb) 180-5 (54.99); 
5. Devereaux (Bay) 178-6 (54.42); 6. Murray' (Hi) 176-5 (53.79); 
7. Varner (unat) 175-9 (53.56); 8. Anyanwu (Cal) 171-6 (52.29); 9. 
Strot (Cal) 166-7 (50.77).
 HT: 1. Orban' (USC) 216-3 (65.92) (CL); 2. Johnson (Cal) 211-4 
(64.43); 3. Hopping (unat) 203-5 (62.01); 4. Rozenfeld' (USC) 197-0 
(60.05).
 JT: 1. Gleadle' (Can) 162-2 (49.44); 2. Shaw (LBSt) 158-4 (48.26); 
3. Nadeau (PennSt) 154-2 (47.00); 4. Maier (Stan) 151-2 (46.09).

—Other U.S. Majors —
BYU INVITATIONAL

  Provo, Utah, March 30 (altitude 1387)—
 400H: 1. Carter (BYU) 52.63.
 HJ: 1. Pendergrass (BYU) 7-2½ (2.20).
 HT: 1. Stevens' (Boise) 217-3 (66.23); 2. Wardhaugh' (Boise) 
213-1 (64.95).
  Women:
 400H: 1. Grossarth (BYU) 58.91; 2. Mazan' (BYU) 59.41.
 LJ: 1. Neeley (BYU) 19-11½ (6.08).
 HT: 1. Dolegiewicz (unat) 195-1 (59.46).
 JT: 1. Lancaster (BYU) 151-10 (46.28); 2. Arrhenius (BYU) 150-7 
(45.91) .

CHAPEL HILL INVITATIONAL
  Chapel Hill, North Carolina, March 30–31 (3/30—TJ, HT, JT)—
 400H: 1. Carter (unat) 50.22.
 TJ: 1. Whitehead (Mi) 51-3 (15.62).
 SP: 1. Pope (NCSt) 64-10 (19.76).
 DT: 1. Gowda' (Ind) 194-7 (59.30); 2. Owens (NC) 183-5 
(55.90).
 HT: 1. Owens 228-8 (69.70) (CL).
 JT: 1. Ryncavage (NC) 240-6 (73.30) (CL); 2. Montague (NC) 
223-7 (68.16).

CHAPEL HILL WOMEN
(3/30—HJ)
 400H: 1. Burgher' (Jam) 59.53.
 HJ: 1. Vento (Duke) 5-10 (1.78).
 LJ: 1. Coppadge (NC) 20-¼ (6.10).
 DT: 1. White (NC) 167-4 (51.01).
 JT: 1. Pucurs (Duke) 166-6 (50.76).

FLORIDA STATE RELAYS
  Tallahassee, March 30–31 (3/30—St, 4x2, LJ)—
 100(1.8): 1. Shaw (unat) 10.43.
 St: 1. Nadler (Fl) 8:58.92.
 110H(1.8): 1. Brunson (FlSt) 13.94.
 4 x 100: 1. Florida State 39.57.
 4 x 200: 1. Albany State 1:23.92.
 4 x 400: 1. Florida State 3:09.74.
 SpMed: 1. Tallahassee All-Stars 3:17.82 (AL) (Edwards, Har-
grett, Peterson, Hicks); 2. Florida State 3:22.32 (CL).

Field Events
 PV: 1. Hurley (FlSt) 17-2¾ (5.25).
 LJ: 1. Griffin (unat) 24-11¾ (7.61); 2. Flimmons (More) 24-11 
(7.59).

Stanford Invitational — continued:
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Florida State Relays — continued:
 TJ: 1. Curry (unat) 53-6½ (16.32); 2. Roulhac (unat) 52-3¼ 
(15.93).
 SP: 1. Scott' (Jam) 67-4 (20.52).
 Dec(3/29–30): 1. Barroilhet' (Chl) 7230.

FLORIDA STATE WOMEN
(3/30—St, 4x2, LJ, DT, JT)
 100(1.4): 1. Niako' (CI) 11.40.
 800: 1. McKenzie' (Fl) 2:08.47.
 St: 1. Sundell (Fl) 10:22.79.
 4 x 100: 1. Florida State 45.76.
 4 x 200: 1. Florida State 1:35.27; 2. Florida A&M 1:35.64.
 4 x 400: 1. Florida State 3:43.83.
 SpMed: 1. Florida State 3:58.78.
 LJ: 1. Ocana (Jack) 20-3w (6.17).
 DT: 1. Longfors (unat) 179-2 (54.63).
 JT: 1. Dekkers' (Fl) 171-11 (52.40).

MISSOURI RELAYS
  Columbia, March 30–31 (3/30—4x110H, HT, JT)—
 110H: 1. Wright' (Linc) 13.67.
 4 x 110H: 1. Iowa State 58.34 (CL); 2. Indiana State 60.62; 3. 
Northern Iowa 60.73.
 HT: 1. Morris (Mo) 214-6 (65.39); 2. Rohr (unat) 205-0 (62.49).
 JT: 1. Kazubowski' (NnIa) 218-10 (66.70).
  Women (3/30—3K, 4x100H, HT, JT):
 100(1.5): 1. Cameron' (Linc) 11.58.
 400: 1. Prendergast' (Linc) 52.59.
 3000: 1. Bales (unat) 9:36.68.
 100H(5.4): 1. Snyder (Wich) 13.56w; 2. Johnson (Ia) 13.66w.
 4 x 100: 1. Iowa 45.84; 2. Lincoln (Mo) 45.97.
 4 x 100H: 1. Missouri 58.78; 2. Northern Iowa 59.36.
 DT: 1. Jansen (NnIa) 164-3 (50.06)..
 HT: 1. Riley (SnIl) 222-11 (67.96) (CL) (5, x C; 2, x AmC) (209-7, f, 
214-5, f, 222-11, 222-5) (63.89, f, 65.35, f, 67.96, 67.80) ; 2. Turland 
(Louisv) 195-11 (59.73).
 JT: 1. DeShasier (SIlE) 162-1 (49.40).

GEORGE MASON SPRING CLASSIC
  Fairfax, Virginia, March 31—
 800: 1. Hurtault (Col) 1:51.69.
 110H(1.5): 1. Melbourne' (Jam) 13.97.
 TJ: 1. McCoy (unat) 50-4½ (15.35).
   Women:
 100(-0.8): 1. Ahoure (GM) 11.46.
 200(-1.7): 1. Hargrove (unat) 23.61.
 400: 1. Hargrove 52.50.
 800: 1. Bontz (Gtn) 2:08.55.
 1500: 1. Metcalfe' (Can) 4:19.21; 2. Shadle (Reeb) 4:23.12.
 St: 1. Percival (PennSt)' 10:40.73.
 100H(1.7): 1. Lewis (Hamp) 13.49; 2. Buckley (How) 13.55.
 400H: 1. Markel (PennSt) 59.99; 2. Bamigboye (Gtn) 60.36.
 TJ: 1. Ferguson (Va) 41-10½ (12.76).
 SP: 1. Grant (unat) 51-3¾ (15.64).
 DT: 1. Grant 166-4 (50.71).
 JT: 1. Kuhn (RM) 157-1 (47.88).

BASKIN INVITATIONAL
  Columbia, South Carolina, March 31—
 200(-0.7): 1. Bramlett (unat) 21.42.
 800: 1. Hinnant (SC) 1:51.76.
 400H: 1. Hilliard (SC) 51.50.
 4 x 100: 1. East Tennessee State 39.68.

 4 x 400: 1. South Carolina 3:07.20.
 PV: 1. Steddum (unat) 17-2¾ (5.25).
 HT: 1. Sorin (unat) 212-9 (64.86).
 JT: 1. Moore (VaT) 220-4 (67.17); 

BASKIN WOMEN
 400: 1. Hastings (SC) 50.55 (AL, CL; outWL,) (5, 5 C; 4, 4 
AmC).
 100H(-0.7): 1. Castlin (VaT) 13.38; 2. Martin (SC) 13.42; 3. Alex-
ander (SC) 13.52.
 400H: 1. Cantey (SC) 57.74; 2. Green (VaT) 57.90; 3. Harrison 
(VaT) 59.04; 4. Martin 59.38.
 4 x 100: 1. South Carolina 43.25; 2. Hepburn Elite 43.49; 3. 
Virginia Tech 44.29; 4. South Carolina State 45.91.
 4 x 400: 1. South Carolina 3:30.98; 2. Hepburn Elite 3:31.95; 3. 
Virginia Tech 3:34.67.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Ricciardi (ETn) 5-8¾ (1.75).
 SP: 1. Pryor (VaT) 54-2 (16.51); 2. Ayangbile (VaT) 51-7¼ 
(15.73).
 DT: 1. Akins (SC) 164-11 (50.26).
 HT: 1. Burns (VaT) 190-10 (58.17) 

YELLOW JACKET INVITATIONAL
  Atlanta, March 31—
 100(-0.9): 1. Padgett (Clem) 10.35; 2. Grimes (unat) 10.43; 3. 
Reid' (MTn) 10.45.
 200: I(1.7)–1. Wells (Ten) 20.43; 2. A. Taylor (unat) 20.60. II(2.0)–1. 
Stevenson (Ten) 20.80; 2. Omole (Wis) 20.81; 3. Brown (Clem) 
20.86.
 400: 1. Taylor 45.75; 2. Campbell (unat) 46.11; 3. Dickens (Ga) 
46.14.
 110H(0.0): 1. Merritt (Reeb) 13.32; 2. Phillips' (Jam) 13.90; 3. 
Akins (Aub) 13.96.
 400H: 1. Bennett (Doyle) 49.59 (AL); 2. Gaymon (Ga) 49.75 
(CL); 3. Sharpe (unat) 50.13; 4. Small (unat) 50.95.
 4 x 100: 1. Yellow Jacket All-Stars 39.21; 2. Georgia 39.69; 3. 
Tennessee 39.78; 4. Middle Tennessee 39.97; 5. Clemson 40.00.
 4 x 400: 1. Kentucky 3:06.29; 2. Georgia 3:06.39; 3. Wake Forest 
3:08.60; 4. Tennessee 3:09.70; 5. Wisconsin 3:09.90.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Miller (GaT) 7-3 (2.21).
 PV: 1. Hogue (Ten) 17-3 (5.26).
 TJ: 1. Lemons (GaT) 51-8½ (15.76); 2. Jordan (GaT) 51-7 
(15.72).
 SP: 1. Marcelle (GaT) 60-½ (18.30); 2. Helf' (Ga) 59-10½ 
(18.25).
 DT: 1. Rolfe (Ga) 181-1 (55.19).
 HT(3/30): 1. Haklits' (Cro) 249-0 (75.91) (249-0, f, f, 248-2, f, 
f) (75.91, f, f, 75.64, f, f); 2. Rolfe 211-3 (64.39); 3. Helf' 200-3 
(61.04).
 JT: 1. Maloney (Ten) 217-9 (66.38).

YELLOW JACKET WOMEN
 200(0.0): 1. Rowe' (Aub) 23.29; 2. Kidd (GaT) 23.39.
 400: 1. Kidd 52.35.
 1500: 1. Picchetti (Ga) 4:26.28.
 100H(0.6): 1. Moss (GaT) 13.25; 2. Fofanah (GaT) 13.59.
 4 x 100: 1. Auburn 44.72; 2. Connecticut 45.36.
 4 x 400: 1. Georgia State 3:40.22.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Spencer' (Ga) 6-1¼ (1.86).
 LJ: 1. Goulbourne' (Jam) 21-7¼w (6.58) (f, 19-10¼, 21-7¼w, 
f, 21-3½, p) (f, 6.05, 6.58w, f, 6.49, p); 2. Sylvester' (Grn) 20-¼ 
(6.10).
 TJ: 1. Depland (unat) 44-5¼ (13.54) (out AL) (f, 42-8¾, 43-7¾, 
42-6¼, 44-5¼, f) (f, 13.02, 13.30, 12.96, 13.54, f); 2. Gordon (unat) 
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Yellow Jacket — continued:
42-10¾w (13.07) (42-8/13.00); 3. Sylvester' 41-10¾ (12.77); 4. 
Vaughn' (Aub) 41-7¾ (12.69).
 HT(3/30): 1. Hern (GaT) 189-0 (57.62).
 JT: 1. Fjeldsted' (Ga) 160-7 (48.96); 2. Buchholz' (Clem) 152-5 
(46.46); 3. Martin (Ct) 150-6 (45.88).

BULLDOG INVITATIONAL
  Starkville, Mississippi, March 31—
 100(2.5): 1. Mullings' (Jam) 10.31w.
 200(2.1): 1. Mullings' 20.60w; 2. Blakely (unat) 20.86w.
 110H(1.2): 1. Hicks (unat) 13.59; 2. Scott (unat) 13.91.
 DT: 1. Nerdal' (Mem) 178-9 (54.49).
  Women:
 800: 1. McWilliams (adi) 2:06.00.
 LJ: 1. Otey (unat) 21-2¾ (6.47).
 SP: 1. Lee (Memp) 52-11 (16.13).

LSU TIGER CLASSIC
  Baton Rouge, March 31—
 100(2.9): 1. Kohn (Syr) 10.31w; 2. Agyapong (RI) 10.36w.
 200(1.2): 1. Matthews (TOly) 20.94; 2. Agyapong 20.99; 3. 
Thompson' (LSU) 21.04; 4. Brew (TOly) 21.05.
 400: 1. Matthews 46.51; 2. Williams (LSU) 46.76.
 5000: 1. Magness (Hous) 14:21.49.
 110H(1.6): 1. Lett' (LSU) 13.83.
 400H: 1. Phillips' (LSU) 50.84.
 4 x 100: 1. LSU 40.06;… dnf—Houston.
 4 x 400: 1. LSU 3:06.52.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Belt (Louis) 7-¼ (2.14); 2. Diggs (Hous) 6-10¾ (2.10).
 LJ: 1. Hicks (LSU) 24-8½w (7.53); 2. Willis (TOly) 24-5¾ (7.46); 
3. Coppage (LSU) 24-1w (7.34).
 TJ: 1. Black (Louis) 51-4½ (15.66); 2. Willis 51-1½w (15.58).
 JT: 1. Radgowski (LSU) 217-11 (66.42); 2. Chatham (LSU) 215-3 
(65.62).
 Dec(29–30): 1. Arnold (Az) 7946 (AL, CL) (11.26, 22-10½/6.97, 
47-2½/14.39, 6-7/2.01, 49.26 [4025], 14.46, 142-6/43.43, 16-8¾/5.10, 
178-1/54.28, 4:40.60 [3921]).

TIGER CLASSIC WOMEN
 200: I(1.5)–1. Baptiste' (LSU) 22.95 (outCL); 2. Floyd (Hous) 
23.16. II(1.9)–1. Morris (LSU) 23.11; 2. Asumnu (Tul) 23.13; 3. 
Fletcher' (LSU) 23.16; 4. Henry' (LSU) 23.19.
 400: 1. Rooks (LSU) 52.73; 2. Lawrence (LSU) 52.80; 3. Thomas 
(LSU) 53.76.
 800: 1. Osbourne (LSU) 2:09.24.
 100H(1.4): 1. Boyd (LSU) 13.23; 2. L. Smith (unat) 13.48; 3. 
Ohanaja (LSU) 13.57.
 400H: 1. Wilson' (LSU) 56.99 (WL, CL).
 4 x 100: 1. LSU 43.73; 2. Tulane 45.45;… dnf—Houston.
 4 x 400: 1. LSU 3:32.80; 2. Houston 3:42.00.

Field Events
 LJ: 1. Coleman (EPerf) 21-7¼w (6.58); 2. Falaiye' (Can) 20-11¾w 
(6.39).
 TJ: 1. Linton' (LSU) 42-1¼ (12.83).
 Hept(29–30): 1. Quinley (Az) 5532; 2. Drouin' (Syr) 5221; 3. 
Lambracht (Syr) 5139; 4. Davidson' (LSU) 5052.

LANE INVITATIONAL
  Arlington, Texas, March 31—
 100(0.7): 1. Patton (unat) 10.13; 2. Blanton (PionTC) 10.17; 3. 
Delaney' (TCU) 10.38.
 400: 1. Ayre' (Jam) 46.12; 2. Williamson (unat) 46.40.
 4 x 100: 1. UT–Arlington 40.06; 2. TCU 40.27.
 LJ: 1. Dilworth (unat) 25-0 (7.62).
 HT: 1. Bortoluzzi' (Fra) 201-10 (61.52).
 JT: 1. Fillinich (NWnLa) 217-6 (66.29); 2. Vogelsberg (Emp) 217-2 
(66.20).

UTA WOMEN
 100(2.8): 1. Hodge' (TCU) 11.45w; 2. Moore (adi) 11.49w.
 400: 1. Huang' (Chn) 52.76; 2. Tang' (Chn) 53.05; 3. John' (TCU) 
53.14.
 800: 1. Kunihira' (OR) 2:06.65; 2. Chelimo' (OR) 2:07.92.
 100H(2.2): 1. Williams (unat) 13.66w.
 400H: 1. Paul (TCU) 59.59.
 4 x 100: 1. TCU 44.87; 2. North Texas 45.67.

Field Events
 LJ: 1. Kingsley (Mn) 20-4½w (6.21).
 SP: 1. Tunks' (Can) 56-1¼ (17.10); 2. Jeffers (Tuls) 52-6¾ (16.02); 
3. Alabi (Mn) 51-4¼ (15.65); 4. Podominick (Mn) 50-11 (15.52).
 DT: 1. Tunks' 168-3 (51.28).
 Hept(3/29–30): 1. Roehrig (Mn) 5621 (AL, CL) (14.13, 5-10/1.78, 
41-9¼/12.73, 24.60, 19-8/5.99, 110-10/33.79, 2:31.04).

BAYOU CLASSIC
  Houston, March 31—
 4 x 100: 1. Texas A&M 39.71.
 HJ: 1. Nieto (Nik) 7-2½ (2.20); 2. Harris (Shore) 7-2½ ; 3. Lancaster 
(KsSt) 7-½ (2.15).
 DT: 1. Stadel (Rice) 177-9 (54.19).
  Women:
 800: 1. Del Valle' (PR) 2:07.58.
 St: 1. King (Lam) 10:34.40.
 4 x 100: 1. Kansas State 45.46; 2. Rice 45.96.
 HJ: 1. Wagner (KsSt) 6-¾ (1.85); 2. Hooker (Tx) 5-10¾ (1.80).
 PV: 1. Sewell (SHous) 13-3 (4.04).
 JT(3/30): 1. Doyle (unat) 151-5 (46.17).

UTEP SPRINGTIME INVITATIONAL
  El Paso, Texas, March 31 (altitude 1126)—
 200(0.0): 1. Cooley (Al) 20.90.
 400: 1. Martina' (NA) 46.13; 2. Koech' (UTEP) 46.14.
 800: 1. Tanui' (UTEP) 1:48.74.
 4 x 400: 1. UTEP 3:08.53.
 HJ: 1. Hanany' (Fra) 7-4¼ (2.24).
 LJ: 1. Gorbenko' (ACU) 25-2 (7.67).
 HT: 1. Ulm (unat) 221-7 (67.54).
 JT: 1. van der Merwe' (UTEP) 215-11 (65.81).

UTEP WOMEN
 100: 1. Osayomi' (UTEP) 11.38.
 800: 1. Mwangi' (ACU) 2:10.07.
 4 x 400: 1. UTEP 3:39.33.
 HJ: 1. Quay (PortSt) 5-8¾ (1.75).
 PV: 1. Aguilar (ACU) 13-3½ (4.05).
 TJ: 1. Tchayem' (UTEP) 43-4½ (13.22) (outCL).
 JT: 1. Evans' (UTEP) 172-6 (52.58).
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ARIZONA INTERNATIONAL
  Tucson, March 31 (altitude 738)—
 100(0.5): 1. Nixon (unat) 10.59.
 200(1.6): 1. Nixon 20.43; 2. Peterson (AzSt) 20.74.
 400: 1. Solomon' (NM) 46.42; 2. Peterson 46.55.
 110H(0.0): 1. Nurudeen' (Ngr) 14.09.
 4 x 100: 1. Arizona 40.27; 2. Arizona State 40.33.
 4 x 400: 1. Arizona State 3:09.70.
 PV: 1. Mackel (unat) 17-2¾ (5.25).
 SP: 1. Shields (unat) 62-4 (19.00); 2. Best (unat) 59-9¾ (18.23);… 
nm—Lloyd (unat).
 DT: 1. Austin (Az) 191-5 (58.35); 2. Shields 191-4 (58.33); 3. 
Sullivan (unat) 185-4 (56.49);… nm—Lloyd.
 JT: 1. Roth (AzSt) 221-4 (67.47).

ARIZONA WOMEN
 400: 1. Wallace (AzSt) 52.49.
 100H(0.0): 1. Johnson (AzSt) 13.88.
 400H: 1. Sallins (unat) 57.65.
 4 x 100: 1. Arizona State 45.99.
 4 x 400: 1. Arizona State 3:43.30.
 HJ: 1. Rogers (NnAz) 6-0 (1.83).
 PV: 1. Duclos' (Az) 13-1½ (4.00).
 TJ: 1. Young (NnAz) 41-6 (12.65).
 SP: 1. Howard (Az) 50-9¼ (15.47).
 DT: 1. Pressley (AzSt) 179-5 (54.70); 2. Stevens (AzSt) 178-0 
(54.26); 3. Pierson (unat) 176-2 (53.70); 4. Battle (AzSt) 170-11 
(52.10); 5. Burton (Az) 168-7 (51.39).
 HT: 1. Stevens 209-5 (63.83); 2. Pressley 200-9 (61.18); 3. Howard 
190-5 (58.04).

CAL/NEVADA CHAMPS
  Fresno, March 31—
 Teams: 1. UCLA 242; 2. Cal State Fullerton 111; 3. Fresno State 
85; 4. UC Davis 79; 5. UCSB 72.
 100(1.8): 1. Williams (CPP) 10.36.
 200(-1.0): 1. Williams 21.37.
 400: 1. Stallworth (CSStan) 46.53.
 800: 1. Bran. Johnson (UCLA) 1:50.85.
 110H(0.7): 1. Craddock (UCLA) 14.08; 2. Reed (UCLA) 14.09.
 400H: 1. Wilright (UCD) 51.02.
 4 x 100: 1. Cal State Fullerton 40.50.
 4 x 400: 1. Cal State Stanislaus 3:12.71.

Field Events
 HJ: 1. Golden (CSF) 7-2½ (2.20).
 PV: 1. Landers (UCLA) 17-5 (5.31).
 LJ: 1. Felizola (CSN) 24-3 (7.39).
 TJ: 1. Felizola 51-1¾ (15.59).
 SP: 1. Caulfield (UCLA) 58-3 (17.75).
 DT: 1. Garza (UCLA) 197-9 (60.29); 2. Savage (UCLA) 181-11 
(55.46).
 HT: 1. Kocsor (UCLA) 211-5 (64.44).
 JT: 1. Delaney (UCSB) 209-8 (63.91).

CAL/NEVADA WOMEN
 Teams: 1. San Diego State166; 2. UCLA 147; 3. UCSB 791/3; 4. 
Fresno State 79; 5. Cal State Fullerton 67 1/3.
 100(1.1): 1. Solomon (SDi) 11.77
 200(0.7): 1. Pencil' (SDi) 23.92.
 400: 1. Wilson (CSF) 54.69.
 800: 1. Evans (Fres) 2:11.05.
 1500: 1. Hall (UCLA) 4:32.52.
 St: 1. Alburez (CSLA) 10:49.02.
 100H(-0.4): 1. Blue (UCSD) 13.87.
 400H: 1. Blue 60.59.
 4 x 100: 1. San Diego St 45.61; 2. Cal State Fullerton 45.97.
 4 x 400: 1. UCLA 3:40.34; 2. Cal State Fullerton 3:41.66.

Field Events
 PV: 1. Kantola (UCLA) 13-1½ (4.00).
 LJ: 1. Richards (UCLA) 19-8 (5.99).
 TJ: 1. Koehler (SDi) 41-11½ (12.79).
 SP: 1. Warren (UCLA) 51-0 (15.54).
 DT: 1. Richardson (Fres) 171-10 (52.37); 2. Haapanen (UCSB) 
169-11 (51.79); 3. Warren (UCLA) 165-1 (50.32).
 HT: 1. Haapanen 208-9 (63.63); 2. Kalinich (FresP) 190-5 (58.04). 
Qual(3/30): Haapanen 203-11 (62.16).
 JT: 1. Webb (Fres) 169-0 (51.53) (149-2, 169-0, 160-4, 163-8) 
(45.47, 51.53, 48.89, 49.90); 2. Richardson 148-0 (45.11). Qual(3/30): 
Webb 165-11 (50.59).

— U.S. Results By State —
CALIFORNIA

  CAL MULTIS, Berkeley, March 28–29—Dec: 1. Hustedt (Stan) 
7286; 2. Conrad (Cal) 7214.

COLORADO
  BENICH, Greeley, March 31 (altitude 1455)—100(1.7): 1. Woods 
(HNu) 10.19. DT: 1. Malone (Mal) 191-1 (58.25).
 Women: JT: 1. Warfield-Ruffato (Co) 157-7 (48.04)

FLORIDA
  CENTRAL Florida Invitational, Orlando, March 3—(all doubtful 
timing) 100: Wiggins 10.16. 100H: Yarbrough 13.33. Women: 100: 
Whitman 11.12.

INDIANA
  POEHLEIN INVITATIONAL, West Lafayette, March 31—Women: 
SP: 1. Wanless (NYAC) 58-7¼ (17.86) (58-3¾, f, 57-2¼, 58-7¼, 
57-4¾, 57-2) (17.77, f, 17.43, 17.86, 17.49, 17.42). JT: 1. Blaine 
(Pur) 164-11 (50.26)

MARYLAND
  ANNAPOLIS, March 24—SP: 1. Kalnas (unat) 61-7½ (18.78). 
HT: 1. Freeman (NYAC) 222-2 (67.72); 2. MacKay (Shore) 221-6 
(67.53).

MASSACHUSETTS
  DEDHAM, March 24—Women: HT: 1. Hart (unat) 204-4 
(62.29).

SOUTH DAKOTA
  VERMILLION, March 24 (indoor)—HJ: 1. Carter (NbHS) 7-3 
(2.21) (HSL) (=8, x HS).

TEXAS
  TEXAS SOUTHERN RELAYS, Houston, March 24—4 x 400: 
1. High Performance 3:03.54 (WL) (Ayre', Williamson, Shelton, 
Wariner); 2. High Performance B 3:04.46 (AL) (Nixon, Spearmon, 
Brew, Bean).
  RED RAIDER OPEN, Lubbock, March 31—10,000: 1. Kosgei' 
(SPl) 29:09.66. 110H(1.7): 1. Odom (TxT) 13.68. 400H: 1. Scott 
(TxT) 50.34.

VIRGINIA
  ASICS INVITE, Lynchburg, March 31—100(-0.5): 1. Merritt 
(Nik) 10.56. 200(1.2): 1. Merritt 20.69. Mile: 1. McDougal' (Lib) 
3:57.46 (286th U.S. sub-4:00) (CL; out AL).
 Women: 400H: 1. Reed (Pitt) 59.86.
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— Road Race Results —
MARATHONS

TREVISO MARATHON
  Treviso, Italy, March 25 (point-to-point)—
 Men: 1. Pseret (Ken) 2:10:18; 2. D. Mayo (Ken) 2:10:19; 3. Ph. 
Biwott (Ken) 2:10:27; 4. Roro (Eth) 2:10:27.
 Women: 1. Gemechu (Eth) 2:28:03; 2. Labani (Mor) 2:31:43.

CHINESE CHAMPS MARATHON
  Xiamen, China, March 31—
 Men: 1. Z. Li (Chn) 2:13:17; 2. Toroitich (Ken) 2:13:25; 3. Me. 
Kosgei (Ken) 2:15:47.
 Women: 1. X. Zhu (Chn) 2:26:08; 2. W. Sun (Chn) 2:29:27; 3. Sh. 
Zhang (Chn) 2:31:14; 4. Y. Zhang (Chn) 2:36:52 PR; 5. Nuerguli 
(Chn) 2:37:53.

THESSALONÍKI MARATHON
  Thessaloníki, Greece, April 1—
 Men: 1. D. Kosgei (Ken) 2:13:49; 2. H. Cherono (Ken) 2:13:50; 
3. Serem (Ken) 2:14:04.
 Women: 1. Chemweno (Ken) 2:36:04; 2. Legesse (Eth) 
2:37:21.

ZÜRICH MARATHON
  Zürich, Switzerland, April 1—
 Men: 1. Röthlin (Swi) 2:08:20 NR; 2. Kurgat (Ken) 2:11:36; 3. Lopio 
(Ken) 2:13:16 (1:03:23/1:09:53); 4. Khusnutdinov (Rus) 2:13:17; 5. 
Senbeta (Eth) 2:13:42.

HALF-MARATHONS

IN’CHON HALF-MARATHON
  In’chon, South Korea, March 25—
 Men: 1. Khannouchi (US) 64:58; 2. Sawe (US) 65:06; 3. Hussein 
(US) 65:06.

WARSAW HALF-MARATHON
  Warsaw, Poland, March 25—
 Men: 1. Karonei (Ken) 63:25; 2. J. Komen (Ken) 63:32.
 Women: 1. Bak (Pol) 72:14; 2. Sobanska (Pol) 72:18.

MÁLAGA HALF-MARATHON
  Málaga, Spain, March 25—
 Men: 1. W. Chebet (Ken) 61:30; 2. S. Sang (Ken) 62:18; 3. Komu 
(Ken) 62:38; 4. P. Korir (Ken) 63:15; 5. A. Chelanga (Ken) 64:15; 
6. A. El Mouaziz (Mor) 64:25.
 Women: 1. Tufa (Eth) 73:47.

AZKOITIA HALF-MARATHON
  Akoitia, Spain, March 31 (short course?)—
 Men: 1. Y. Asmeron (Eri) 60:28; 2. W. Chebor (Ken) 60:51; 3. S. 
Sang (Ken) 63:29; 4. A. Chelanga (Ken) 63:44; 5. Letherby (Aus) 
63:57.
 Women: 1. P. Chepchumba (Ken) 68:57; 2. Manso (Spa) 
71:34.

BERLIN HALF-MARATHON
  Berlin, Germany, April 1 (loop)—
 Men: 1. Makau (Ken) 58:56 (3, 4 W); 2. F. Kibiwott (Ken) 59:26 
(7, 10 W); 3. E. Cheruiyot (Ken) 59:48 (=14, x W); 4. Wondimu (Eth) 
60:08; 5. Kigen (Ken) 60:39; 6. Taragon (Ken) 60:42; 7. Kipchumba 
(Ken) 62:02; 8. Eshetu (Eth) 63:02; 9. Biwott (Ken) 63:02; 10. Kropp 
(Ken) 63:27.
 Women: 1. Johnson (Aus) 68:28; 2. Mikitenko (Ger) 69:46; 3. 
Zaituc (Ger) 71:56; 4. Masai (Ken) 72:03; 5. Pumper (Aut) 73:45.

STRAMILANO HALF-MARATHON
  Milan, Italy, April 1—
 Men: 1. P. Kipsang (Ken) 60:55; 2. J.K. Kiprono (Ken) 61:17; 3. 
Kimugul (Ken) 61:49; 4. Baldini (Ita) 62:10; 5. A. Yatich (Ken) 62:36; 
6. Matviychuk (Ukr) 62:55.
 Women: 1. Kálovics (Hun) 68:58 NR; 2. Ejafini (Bhr) 70:38; 3. De 
La Cruz (Mex) 72:09; 4. Toniolo (Ita) 72:14; 5. Sicari (Ita) 72:15; 6. 
Jarzynska (Pol) 73:42.

OTHER DISTANCES

PARELLOOP 10K
  Brunssum, Holland, April 1—
 Men: 1. M. Kogo (Ken) 27:07; 2. B. Kosgei (Ken) 28:33; 3. C. 
Koech (Ken) 28:37.
 Women: 1. H. Kibet (Ken) 32:24; 2. Arusei (Ken) 32:29; 3. Getaneh 
(Eth) 33:28.

CURSA DE BOMBERS 10K
  Barcelona, Spain, April 1—
 Men: 1. Kamais (Ken) 27:57; 2. Menjo (Ken) 28:43;… 7. L. Martín 
(Spa) 30:40;… 12. R. Estévez (Spa) 31:08.
 Women: 1. Jepkorir (Ken) 31:49; 2. Domínguez (Spa) 34:19.

CHERRY BLOSSOM 10M
  Washington, D.C., April 1 (loop)—
 Men: 1. T. Tola' (Eth) 46:01; 2. Yuda' (Tan) 46:04; 3. J. Korir' 
(Ken) 46:11; 4. Kamakya' (Ken) 46:12; 5. Ndereba' (Ken) 46:46; 6. 
Bacha' (Eth) 47:33; 7. Tefera' (Eth) 47:35; 8. Takahashi' (Jpn) 47:38; 
9. Birhanu' (Eth) 48:38; 10. L. Maiyo' (Ken) 48:42; 11. Meinelt (DC) 
48:45; 12. Young (Co) 49:04.
 Women: 1. Erkesso' (Eth) 51:44; 2. Petrova' (Rus) 52:58; 3. 
Butler' (GB) 53:26; 4. Makunzi' (Ken) 53:45; 5. Simon' (Rom) 53:52; 
6. Alexandrova' (Rus) 54:07; 7. Gruca' (Pol) 54:27; 8. Jepkosgei' 
(Ken) 54:56;… 12. Jackson (Az) 56:46.

CARLSBAD 5K
  Carlsbad, California, April 1—
 Men: 1. Ndirangu' (Ken) 13:28; 2. Barrios' (Mex) 13:32; 3. Galvan' 
(Mex) 13:42; 4. Cheboiywo' (Ken) 13:55; 5. Malakwen' (Ken) 14:06; 
6. Kandie' (Ken) 14:16; 7. Cheseret' (Ken) 14:17;… 10. Houghton 
(NM) 14:35.
 Women: 1. Defar' (Eth) 15:01; 2. Rhines (adi) 15:21; 3. Kiros' 
(Eth) 15:25; 4. Elmore' (Can) 15:40; 5. O’Neill (Nik) 15:52; 6. Hall 
(Asics) 15:52; 7. Taye' (Eth) 15:58; 8. Byrne' (Ire) 16:13; 9. Legesse' 
(Eth) 16:20; 10. Wurth-Thomas (Nik) 16:30.

in next week’s eNewsletter:
Texas Relays, Florida Relays, 

Arcadia High School Invitational


